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CIGNA HEALTH: Joint Stipulation to Extend Deadlines OK'd

In the class action lawsuit captioned as RJ, as the representative

of her beneficiary son SJ; LW as the representative of her

beneficiary spouse MW; and, DS, an individual, on behalf of

themselves and all others similarly situated, v. CIGNA HEALTH AND

LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY, and MULTIPLAN, INC., Case No.

5:20-cv-02255-EJD (N.D. Cal.), the Hon. Judge Honorable Edward J.

Davila entered an order on the Parties joint stipulation and order

to extend deadlines, as follows:

 

Current Deadline New Deadline

 

Opposition to Class Mar. 6, 2023 Mar. 27, 2023

Certification with Any

Supporting Expert Reports

and material

 

Reply in Support of Apr. 10, 2023 May 16, 2023
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Class Certification

 

The Parties further stipulate and agree that Defendants may file a

combined 40-page memorandum in opposition to Plaintiffs' Motion for

Class Certification, and that Plaintiffs may receive five

additional pages for their reply memorandum, for a total of 20

pages.

 

Hearing on Plaintiff's Class Certification Motion continued to June

15, 2023, at 9:00 AM.

 

Cigna Health operates as an insurance firm.

 

A copy of the Court's order dated Jan 31, 2023 is available from

PacerMonitor.com at https://bit.ly/40YHZpq at no extra charge.[CC]

 

The Defendant is represented by:

 

William P. Donovan, Jr., Esq.

Joshua B. Simon, Esq.

Warren Haskel, Esq.

Dmitriy Tishyevich, Esq.
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Caroline Incledon, Esq.

Chelsea Cosillos, Esq.

MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP

2049 Century Park East, Suite 3200

Los Angeles, CA 90067-3206

Telephone: (310) 277-4110

Facsimile: (310) 277-4730

E-mail: wdonovan@mwe.com

jsimon@mwe.com

whaskel@mwe.com

dtishyevich@mwe.com

cincledon@mwe.com

ccosillos@mwe.com
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